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BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
(For 2024-25 Regular and 2025-26 Lateral Entry Admitted Batch)

II B. Tech- I Semester

S. No Event Date(s) Duration

1 Commencement of classwork 31-07-2025(Thu)

2 First Spell of Instructions 31-07-2025(Thu) to 27-09-2024(Sat) 8 Weeks
3 Dussehra Recess 29-09-2025(Mon) to 04-10-2025(Sat) 1 Week
4 First Mid Term Examinations 06-10-2025(Mon) to 11-10-2025(Sat) 1 Week

Second Spell of Instructions i e

5 (Including Dussehra Recess) 13-10-2025(Mon) to 06-12-2025(Sat) 8 Weeks
6 Parent Teacher Meeting 18-10-2025(Sat)

7 Second Mid Term Examinations | 08-12-2025(Mon) to 13-12-2025(Sat) 1 Week

Preparation Holidays and P e
8 Laboratory Examinations 15-12-2025(Mon) to 20-12-2025(Sat) 1 Week
9 End Semester Examinations 22-12-2025(Mon) to 03-01-2026(Sat) 2 Weeks
II B. Tech- II Semester
S. No Event Date(s) : Duration

1 Commencement of classwork 05-01-2026(Mon)

2 First Spell of Instructions 05-01-2026(Mon) to 28-02-2026(Sat) 8 Weeks
3 First Mid Term Examinations 02-03-2026(Mon) to 07-03-2026(Sat) 1 Week
4 Parent Teacher Meeting 14-03-2026(Sat)

5 Second Spell of Instructions 09-03-2026(Mon) to 25-04-2026(Sat) 7 Weeks
6 Second Mid Term Examinations | 27-04-2026(Mon) to 02-05-2026(Sat) 1 Week
7 Preparation Holidays and 1 Week
8 End Semester Examinations 11-05-2026(Mon) to 23-05-2026(Sat) 2 Weeks

*Due to unforeseen events like heavy rain, Bandh call or due to local festivals or any other similar event, if the
colleges do not function on any specific day, the classes should be engaged by the subject teachers in online mode.
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